

O. S – 04/2019

Order No.32.

Dated 23-07-22024.

Today is fixed for further PWs.

Parties file hazirah.

An application is submitted on behalf of the defendants praying for recall of witness no.1 along with an application showing causes. Copy served.

To 07.09.2024 for hearing of the applications dated 23.07.24, objection if any in the meantime.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah