

Order No.33.

Dated 07-09-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the application dated 23.07.24.

Both parties file hazirah.

Thereafter, the petition dated 23.07.24 is taken up for hearing.

From the perusal of the record it appears that one show petition is filed. On perusal of the said petition, I find that cause shown in the said petition is sufficient and hence it is accepted. Thereafter, the petition dated 23.07.24 as filed by the defendants are taken for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Perused the provision of Order XVIII R 17 of CPC also.

For efficacious adjudication of this case, prayer is allowed but subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/-.

Thereafter, PW-1 Siddhartha Basu is further cross examined in part on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the defendants. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 05.10.24 for further cross-examination of PW-1.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah